
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-1991

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/17/2007 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2008 1/15/2008

Title: Environmental Management Department recommending Board make findings that an outside
independent consultant can more economically and feasibly perform work in accordance with County
Ordinance Chapter 3.13, Section 3.13.030;  and Chairman be authorized to sign the First Amendment
to Agreement  024-A-06/07-BOS with Field Solutions, Inc., increasing compensation by $80,000 to
$169,000 and extending the term through January 23, 2009 to provide ongoing, extensive analysis of
ground and surface water points on and around the Union Mine property.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING:  CSA 10, Solid Waste Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1st Amend #024-A-06-07-BOS, 2. #024-A-06-07-BOS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors1/15/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

